# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexeo Solutions Holdings, LLC		103/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nexeo Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3300
City:	Ft. Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85229995	NEXEO SOLUTIONS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 758-1105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEX886/58008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
Signature:	/wsb/
	INADEMAKK

900188044 REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0591

Date:	03/31/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment for Nexeo S	Solutions (Signed)#page2.tif Solutions (Signed)#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of March 31, 2011, by and between Nexeo Solutions Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., whose business address is 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3300, Ft. Worth, TX 76102, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Nexeo Solutions, LLC, formerly known as TPG Accolade, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., whose business address is 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3300, Ft. Worth, TX 76102, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A and the applications and related goodwill therefor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including all claims for damages for past infringement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed or caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

NEXEO SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Mull 1 Fry Title: Vice President

**Notarial Certification** 

On this day of Manh, 2011, Michael & Franch personally appeared and executed the foregoing document before me and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes set forth herein with authority to do so.

GRETCHEN AFFHOLTER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-2-13

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

NEXEO	NEXEO SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Bv:	Mu	1	Po	FM	

Title: Vice Prosidont

**Notarial Certification** 

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March , 2011, Michael Brandpersonally appeared and executed the foregoing document before me and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes set forth herein with authority to do so.

Yotary Public

GRETCHEN AFFHOLTER. Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-2-13

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Argentina	3067122	02/14/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Brazil		03/10/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Canada	1515234	02/14/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	China	9116571	02/11/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Costa Rica			
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Dominican Republic			
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Hong Kong	301826956	02/02/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	India 2102116		02/18/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Mexico 1161475		03/09/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico 75249		
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Singapore T1101706J		02/11/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	Taiwan 100008135		02/21/2011	
NEXEO SOLUTIONS	US	85/229,995	01/31/2011	

US 821965v.1

**RECORDED: 03/31/2011**